Beat: News

Prime Minister Of Sri Lanka Calls On President

Bilateral Relations Scale New Heights

New Delhi, India, 17.09.2015, 16:07 Time

USPA NEWS - The Prime Minister of the Democratic Socialist Republic of Sri Lanka, Mr. Ranil Wickremesinghe calling on the President, Mr. Pranab Mukherjee, in New Delhi on September 16, 2015.

Mr. Wickremesinghe's tenure will be highly successful and bilateral relations will scale new heights.

Mr. Ranil Wickremesinghe, the Prime Minister of the Democratic Socialist Republic of Sri Lanka called on the President of India Mr. Pranab Mukherjee at Rashtrapati Bhavan on September 16.

Welcoming Mr. Wickremesinghe, the President said he is delighted to receive him in New Delhi as the Prime Minister of Sri Lanka. He congratulated Mr. Wickremesinghe on his victory in the general elections held in August this year. The President said the return to office by Mr. Wickremesinghe reflects the faith the people of Sri Lanka have reposed in his leadership and party.

The President said history, culture and geographical proximity have ensured that relations between India and Sri Lanka are very special. He expressed the hope that Mr. Wickremesinghe's tenure will be highly successful and bilateral relations will scale new heights.

The Sri Lankan Prime Minister warmly reciprocated the President's sentiments and said he looks forward to close cooperation with India in the coming days.

Article online:

https://www.uspa24.com/bericht-5364/prime-minister-of-sri-lanka-calls-on-president.html

Editorial office and responsibility:

V.i.S.d.P. & Sect. 6 MDStV (German Interstate Media Services Agreement): Doruvu Paul Jagan Babu

Exemption from liability:

The publisher shall assume no liability for the accuracy or completeness of the published report and is merely providing space for the submission of and access to third-party content. Liability for the content of a report lies solely with the author of such report. Doruvu Paul Jagan Babu

Editorial program service of General News Agency:

United Press Association, Inc. 3651 Lindell Road, Suite D168 Las Vegas, NV 89103, USA (702) 943.0321 Local (702) 943.0233 Facsimile info@unitedpressassociation.org

info@gna24.com www.gna24.com